
Waterford-Halfmoon UFSD
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Account Description Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered AvailableBudget

A 1010.400-00-55 Board of Ed Other 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 509.62 35.00 24,455.38

A 1010.450-00-55 Board of Ed Supplies 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00

A 1010.490-00-55 Board of Ed BOCES Services 2,500.00 800.00 3,300.00 1,857.85 1,400.00 42.15

*BOARD OF EDUCATION1010 28,800.00800.0028,000.00 1,435.002,367.47 24,997.53

A 1040.160-00-55 Board of Ed Clerk Salary 16,800.00 0.00 16,800.00 0.00 0.00 16,800.00

*DISTRICT CLERK1040 16,800.000.0016,800.00 0.000.00 16,800.00

A 1060.400-00-55 District Meeting Contractual 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 267.80 0.00 3,732.20

*DISTRICT MEETING1060 4,000.000.004,000.00 0.00267.80 3,732.20

49,600.00800.0048,800.00 1,435.002,635.27 45,529.7310 **

A 1240.150-00-56 Supt Salary 166,500.00 0.00 166,500.00 55,405.35 104,654.65 6,440.00

A 1240.152-00-56 Supt Vacation Day Payout 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00

A 1240.160-00-56 Supt Scty Salary 62,800.00 0.00 62,800.00 19,896.82 0.00 42,903.18

A 1240.400-00-56 Supt Other 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 2,219.32 2,223.00 3,557.68

A 1240.450-00-56 Supt Supplies 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 323.47 310.53 566.00

*CHIEF SCHOOL ADMINISTRATOR1240 241,500.000.00241,500.00 107,188.1877,844.96 56,466.86

241,500.000.00241,500.00 107,188.1877,844.96 56,466.8612 **

A 1310.160-00-57 Bus Off Salaries 147,200.00 0.00 147,200.00 50,571.53 96,385.80 242.67

A 1310.400-00-57 Bus Off Other 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 12,236.16 6,896.50 5,867.34

A 1310.406-00-57 Bus Off District Postage 20,900.00 0.00 20,900.00 1,386.55 5,273.00 14,240.45

A 1310.450-00-57 Bus Off Supplies 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 694.66 127.39 677.95

A 1310.490-00-57 Bus Off BOCES Services 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 3,763.52 14,818.01 1,418.47

*BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION1310 214,600.000.00214,600.00 123,500.7068,652.42 22,446.88

A 1320.400-00-57 Auditor 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 11,400.00 3,850.00 4,750.00

*AUDITING1320 20,000.000.0020,000.00 3,850.0011,400.00 4,750.00

A 1325.160-00-57 Treasurer Salary 10,400.00 0.00 10,400.00 3,553.86 6,800.00 46.14

*TREASURER1325 10,400.000.0010,400.00 6,800.003,553.86 46.14

A 1345.450-00-57 Purchasing General Supplies 4,800.00 0.00 4,800.00 86.65 0.00 4,713.35

A 1345.490-00-57 Purchasing BOCES Cooperative Bid 900.00 0.00 900.00 170.00 680.00 50.00

*PURCHASING1345 5,700.000.005,700.00 680.00256.65 4,763.35

250,700.000.00250,700.00 134,830.7083,862.93 32,006.3713 **

A 1420.400-00-58 Legal Attorney Other 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 1,986.50 29,746.00 -1,732.50

A 1420.401-00-58 Legal Co-Defense W/Town of Waterford 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00

*LEGAL1420 130,000.000.00130,000.00 29,746.001,986.50 98,267.50
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A 1430.400-00-58 Personnel Physical Exams 150.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00

A 1430.490-00-58 Personnel BOCES 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 500.00 2,000.00 0.00

*PERSONNEL1430 2,650.000.002,650.00 2,000.00500.00 150.00

A 1480.400-00-58 Public Info Mailing 1,020.00 0.00 1,020.00 0.00 0.00 1,020.00

A 1480.490-00-58 Public Info. Svces. 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 828.40 3,313.60 5,858.00

*PUBLIC INFORMATION & SERVICES1480 11,020.000.0011,020.00 3,313.60828.40 6,878.00

143,670.000.00143,670.00 35,059.603,314.90 105,295.5014 **

A 1620.200-00-59 Equipment 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

A 1620.400-00-59 Op Plant Custodial Other 15,500.00 0.00 15,500.00 10,351.82 14,629.58 -9,481.40

A 1620.410-00-59 Op Plant Gas 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 2,083.91 47,916.09 10,000.00

A 1620.413-00-59 Op Plant Electric 156,000.00 0.00 156,000.00 33,971.40 36,175.05 85,853.55

A 1620.425-00-59 Op Plant Service Contracts 67,120.00 0.00 67,120.00 13,463.62 28,151.08 25,505.30

A 1620.451-00-59 Op Plant Custodial Supplies 44,300.00 3,559.94 47,859.94 10,500.28 5,331.58 32,028.08

A 1620.452-00-59 COVID- Op Plant Custodial Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,538.96 3,460.00 -14,998.96

A 1620.454-00-59 Op Plant Water Tax 7,200.00 0.00 7,200.00 943.23 3,079.57 3,177.20

*OPERATION OF PLANT1620 354,679.943,559.94351,120.00 138,742.9582,853.22 133,083.77

A 1621.160-00-59 Maint Plant Custodial Salaries 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 63,051.87 64,933.79 172,014.34

A 1621.161-00-59 Maint Plant Sub Custodial Salaries 31,300.00 0.00 31,300.00 31,162.00 0.00 138.00

A 1621.162-00-59 Maint Plant Custodial Overtime 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 5,666.13 0.00 9,333.87

A 1621.163-00-59 Security Personnel Salary 32,500.00 0.00 32,500.00 7,159.37 22,840.63 2,500.00

A 1621.400-00-59 Minor Maint & Repair 99,300.00 6,074.98 105,374.98 33,912.99 9,103.04 62,358.95

A 1621.491-00-59 BOCES Telephone 55,000.00 0.00 55,000.00 41,772.59 5,377.41 7,850.00

*MAINTENANCE OF PLANT1621 539,174.986,074.98533,100.00 102,254.87182,724.95 254,195.16

A 1622.160-00-92 Grounds Salaries 41,000.00 0.00 41,000.00 13,534.39 25,511.21 1,954.40

A 1622.400-00-92 Grounds Other 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 154.32 0.00 59,845.68

A 1622.450-00-92 Grounds Supplies 24,250.00 0.00 24,250.00 1,393.31 6,443.07 16,413.62

*GROUNDS1622 125,250.000.00125,250.00 31,954.2815,082.02 78,213.70

A 1670.400-00-59 Central Print & Mail Other 25,500.00 0.00 25,500.00 3,097.96 4,940.80 17,461.24

A 1670.450-00-59 Central Print & Mail Supplies 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00

A 1670.490-00-59 Central Print & Mail BOCES Printing 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 6,048.00 192.00 3,760.00

*CENTRAL PRINTING & MAILING1670 37,500.000.0037,500.00 5,132.809,145.96 23,221.24

A 1680.201-00-59 Dist Data Processing Equipment 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00

A 1680.450-00-59 Dist Data Processing Supplies 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
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A 1680.490-00-59 Central Data Processing BOCES Services 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 26,701.59 66,401.71 6,896.70

*CENTRAL DATA PROCESSING1680 102,500.000.00102,500.00 66,401.7126,701.59 9,396.70

1,159,104.929,634.921,149,470.00 344,486.61316,507.74 498,110.5716 **

A 1910.400-00-60 Insurance 63,000.00 0.00 63,000.00 67,634.60 0.00 -4,634.60

*UNALLOCATED INSURANCE1910 63,000.000.0063,000.00 0.0067,634.60 -4,634.60

A 1930.400-00-60 Judgement Claims 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,270,825.00 0.00 -3,270,825.00

*JUDGMENTS & CLAIMS1930 0.000.000.00 0.003,270,825.00 -3,270,825.00

A 1950.400-00-60 Sewer Service 6,630.00 0.00 6,630.00 33.26 2,966.74 3,630.00

*ASSESSMENTS ON SCHOOL PROPERTY1950 6,630.000.006,630.00 2,966.7433.26 3,630.00

A 1981.491-00-60 BOCES Administrative 100,000.00 -800.00 99,200.00 95,420.00 0.00 3,780.00

A 1981.492-00-60 BOCES Capital Costs 37,500.00 0.00 37,500.00 36,154.00 0.00 1,346.00

*BOCES ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS1981 136,700.00-800.00137,500.00 0.00131,574.00 5,126.00

206,330.00-800.00207,130.00 2,966.743,470,066.86 -3,266,703.6019 **

2,050,904.929,634.922,041,270.00 625,966.833,954,232.66 -2,529,294.571 ***

A 2010.150-01-19 K-6 Curriculum Instructional Salaries 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00

A 2010.150-02-19 7-12 Curriculum Instructional Salaries 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00

A 2010.400-01-19 K-6 Conferences 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00

A 2010.400-02-19 7-12 Conferences 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00

*CURRICULUM DEVEL & SUPERVISION2010 11,000.000.0011,000.00 0.000.00 11,000.00

A 2020.150-01-01 K-6 Principal Inst Salary 131,000.00 0.00 131,000.00 45,346.14 85,653.86 0.00

A 2020.150-02-01 7-12 Principal Inst Salary 127,000.00 0.00 127,000.00 43,961.58 83,038.42 0.00

A 2020.151-01-01 Summer School Principal 2,100.00 0.00 2,100.00 3,000.00 0.00 -900.00

A 2020.151-02-01 Inst Salary Asst Principal 111,500.00 0.00 111,500.00 39,980.79 75,519.21 -4,000.00

A 2020.153-01-01 K-6 Principal Vacation Day Buyout 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00

A 2020.153-02-01 7-12 Principal Vacation Day Buyout 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00

A 2020.160-00-01 Chief Info Officer 8,300.00 0.00 8,300.00 3,151.27 5,419.80 -271.07

A 2020.160-01-01 K-6 Secretary Salary 34,340.00 0.00 34,340.00 10,615.84 19,582.36 4,141.80

A 2020.160-02-01 7-12 Secretary Salary 70,599.00 0.00 70,599.00 21,712.68 41,545.46 7,340.86

A 2020.400-01-01 K-6 Prin Other 2,600.00 0.00 2,600.00 99.99 0.00 2,500.01

A 2020.400-02-01 7-12 Prin Other 11,000.00 0.00 11,000.00 4,991.89 0.00 6,008.11

A 2020.401-02-01 7-12 Asst Prin Other 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00

A 2020.450-01-01 K-6 Prin Supplies 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 255.54 1,244.46

A 2020.450-02-01 7-12 Prin Supplies 1,200.00 1,250.00 2,450.00 1,254.07 294.21 901.72
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A 2020.451-02-01 7-12 Asst Prin Supplies 1,000.00 156.00 1,156.00 156.00 0.00 1,000.00

*SUPERVISION-REGULAR SCHOOL2020 514,545.001,406.00513,139.00 311,308.86174,270.25 28,965.89

A 2040.150-00-64 CSE Chairperson Salary 55,000.00 0.00 55,000.00 8,461.56 46,538.44 0.00

A 2040.152-00-64 CSE Chairperson Vacation Day Payout 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00

A 2040.160-00-64 CSE Secretary Salary 21,900.00 0.00 21,900.00 8,682.65 12,994.70 222.65

A 2040.400-00-64 CSE Other 1,300.00 0.00 1,300.00 363.00 0.00 937.00

A 2040.450-00-64 CSE Supplies 200.00 0.00 200.00 243.01 8.55 -51.56

*SUPERVISION-SPECIAL SCHOOLS2040 80,400.000.0080,400.00 59,541.6917,750.22 3,108.09

A 2060.490-00-75 GASB-BOCES 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 1,231.87 3,618.13 150.00

*RESEARCH, PLANNING & EVALUAT2060 5,000.000.005,000.00 3,618.131,231.87 150.00

A 2070.490-00-19 Model School BOCES 36,000.00 0.00 36,000.00 8,567.50 12,653.60 14,778.90

*INSERVICE TRAINING-INSTRUCTION2070 36,000.000.0036,000.00 12,653.608,567.50 14,778.90

646,945.001,406.00645,539.00 387,122.28201,819.84 58,002.8820 **

A 2110.110-01-61 Kdg Teacher Salaries 252,500.00 0.00 252,500.00 0.00 153,058.00 99,442.00

A 2110.120-01-09 Summer Teacher Salaries, K-6 26,000.00 0.00 26,000.00 16,989.00 0.00 9,011.00

A 2110.120-01-62 K-6 Teacher Salaries 2,243,000.00 0.00 2,243,000.00 486,832.80 1,415,568.62 340,598.58

A 2110.120-01-65 PCEN Teacher Salary-King 33,600.00 0.00 33,600.00 8,676.70 21,323.18 3,600.12

A 2110.130-02-09 Summer Teacher Salaries, 7-12 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,806.50 0.00 -5,806.50

A 2110.130-02-63 7-12 Teacher Salaries 2,151,000.00 0.00 2,151,000.00 447,629.15 1,470,380.05 232,990.80

A 2110.135-02-63 7-12 Mentor Salary 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00

A 2110.140-01-84 K-6 Substitute Teacher Salary 72,800.00 0.00 72,800.00 2,004.73 0.00 70,795.27

A 2110.140-02-84 7-12 Substitute Teacher Salary 72,800.00 0.00 72,800.00 12,008.22 0.00 60,791.78

A 2110.141-00-84 Long Term Sub Salary 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00

A 2110.150-00-87 ESL Teacher Salary 62,500.00 0.00 62,500.00 0.00 62,493.00 7.00

A 2110.160-00-83 Non Classroom Aides Salaries 24,500.00 0.00 24,500.00 2,424.98 0.00 22,075.02

A 2110.160-01-09 Summer Aides Salaries 12,300.00 0.00 12,300.00 7,208.59 0.00 5,091.41

A 2110.160-01-53 K-6 Subs Non-Instructional 31,200.00 0.00 31,200.00 5,095.28 0.00 26,104.72

A 2110.160-01-83 K-6 Non Classroom Aides Salaries 11,700.00 0.00 11,700.00 3,659.05 0.00 8,040.95

A 2110.160-02-53 7-12 Subs Non-Instructional 31,200.00 0.00 31,200.00 2,159.35 0.00 29,040.65

A 2110.160-02-83 7-12 Non Classroom Aides Salaries 54,600.00 0.00 54,600.00 7,653.46 0.00 46,946.54

A 2110.400-00-10 District Initative 5,100.00 0.00 5,100.00 0.00 0.00 5,100.00

A 2110.400-01-10 District Initiative 3 (STEM Elem) 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00

A 2110.400-01-26 K-6 Music Other Dawson 800.00 0.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 800.00
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A 2110.400-01-46 K-6 Inst Music Other Ricci 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00

A 2110.400-01-62 K-6 Tuition Reimbursement 3,060.00 0.00 3,060.00 4,239.00 0.00 -1,179.00

A 2110.400-02-03 District Inititative 1 (CISCO) 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00

A 2110.400-02-17 7-12 Drama Other 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00

A 2110.400-02-33 7-12 Science Oth Jorg/Oli/Kl/Clo/Mil 750.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 750.00

A 2110.400-02-46 7-12 Inst Music Other M. Byron 1,400.00 0.00 1,400.00 525.00 0.00 875.00

A 2110.400-02-47 7-12 Vocal Music Other Rishel 1,400.00 0.00 1,400.00 0.00 0.00 1,400.00

A 2110.400-02-48 7-12 Home & Career Other Gervasio 400.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00

A 2110.400-02-63 7-12 Tuition Reimbursement 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00

A 2110.450-00-28 Paper Mat & Supplies 11,000.00 0.00 11,000.00 1,382.60 0.00 9,617.40

A 2110.450-00-87 Eng As A 2Nd Lang Mat & Supp 200.00 0.00 200.00 135.57 0.00 64.43

A 2110.450-01-05 Next Gen Science 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00

A 2110.450-01-15 K-6 Teaching Supplies 2,500.00 661.17 3,161.17 1,068.88 0.00 2,092.29

A 2110.450-01-22 K-6 Art Supply Coleman 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 748.97 0.00 251.03

A 2110.450-01-25 K-6 Phys Ed Supply 700.00 0.00 700.00 524.62 0.00 175.38

A 2110.450-01-26 K-6 Music Supply Dawson 325.00 0.00 325.00 0.00 0.00 325.00

A 2110.450-01-37 K-6 Reading K-6 Supply 600.00 0.00 600.00 260.66 43.06 296.28

A 2110.450-01-38 K-6 Rem Math Sup King 300.00 0.00 300.00 101.62 0.00 198.38

A 2110.450-01-40 K-6 Speech Ther. Mat & Supp 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 299.62 339.42 360.96

A 2110.450-01-46 K-6 Inst Music Supply Ricci 325.00 0.00 325.00 0.00 0.00 325.00

A 2110.450-02-05 District Initiative 2 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00

A 2110.450-02-27 7-12 Health Ed Mat & Supp 200.00 0.00 200.00 62.35 0.00 137.65

A 2110.450-02-31 7-12 Eng Sup Ford/Fin/Clin/Gur/Bro 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 883.49 0.00 616.51

A 2110.450-02-32 7-12 Soc St Supp Miaz/Gerv/Fer/Wein/Stein 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 175.50 227.28 597.22

A 2110.450-02-33 7-12 Sci Sup Jorg/Oli/Kli/Clo/Mil 4,300.00 0.00 4,300.00 2,438.75 140.51 1,720.74

A 2110.450-02-34 7-12 Math Supp Spul/Dob/Houle/Park 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 943.64 13.92 242.44

A 2110.450-02-35 7-12 Spanish Supp Kosar/Byron 500.00 0.00 500.00 83.73 92.02 324.25

A 2110.450-02-42 7-12 Art Supp - Bridgers 1,150.00 0.00 1,150.00 0.00 865.90 284.10

A 2110.450-02-43 7-12 Art Supp - Mercier 1,150.00 0.00 1,150.00 862.41 0.00 287.59

A 2110.450-02-44 7-12 Phys Ed Supply Robbins/Reynolds 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 31.60 1,092.25 376.15

A 2110.450-02-46 7-12 Inst Music Supp M. Bryon 1,750.00 0.00 1,750.00 0.00 0.00 1,750.00

A 2110.450-02-47 7-12 Vocal Music Supplies Rishel 750.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 750.00

A 2110.450-02-48 7-12 Home & Career Supply Gervasio 2,200.00 0.00 2,200.00 70.62 1,529.38 600.00
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A 2110.451-01-15 Grade One Supplies 975.00 0.00 975.00 436.08 11.78 527.14

A 2110.452-01-15 Grade Two Supplies 900.00 0.00 900.00 177.45 0.00 722.55

A 2110.453-01-15 Grade Three Supplies 900.00 0.00 900.00 140.57 427.46 331.97

A 2110.454-01-15 Grade Four Supplies 900.00 0.00 900.00 431.58 9.69 458.73

A 2110.455-01-15 Grade Five Supplies 900.00 0.00 900.00 379.35 224.43 296.22

A 2110.456-01-15 Grade Six Supplies 900.00 0.00 900.00 556.82 0.00 343.18

A 2110.457-00-20 Testing K-12 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 3,096.05 0.00 36,903.95

A 2110.458-01-15 Kindergarten Supplies 975.00 0.00 975.00 526.86 12.24 435.90

A 2110.459-01-15 Elem Computer Supp  P Bailey 200.00 0.00 200.00 140.52 0.00 59.48

A 2110.471-00-79 Tuition 30,600.00 0.00 30,600.00 0.00 630.00 29,970.00

A 2110.473-00-79 Charter School Tuition 37,740.00 0.00 37,740.00 22,758.55 45,150.95 -30,169.50

A 2110.480-01-18 Elem Textbooks K-6 59,028.00 490.88 59,518.88 3,523.52 0.00 55,995.36

A 2110.482-02-18 Textbooks 7-12 25,500.00 8,615.93 34,115.93 14,283.72 0.00 19,832.21

A 2110.493-00-82 BOCES Services 45,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 4,042.93 16,896.87 24,060.20

A 2110.493-02-03 TECSMART BOCES 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 5,165.00 20,660.00 4,175.00

A 2110.494-00-82 Arts In Education - BOCES 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 1,688.00 6,552.00 1,760.00

*TEACHING-REGULAR SCHOOL2110 5,552,595.989,767.985,542,828.00 3,217,742.011,080,333.44 1,254,520.53

5,552,595.989,767.985,542,828.00 3,217,742.011,080,333.44 1,254,520.5321 **

A 2250.150-00-72 Occupationnal Therapist 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 13,623.85 46,321.15 55.00

A 2250.150-01-64 Elem Inst Salary 388,900.00 0.00 388,900.00 82,815.85 225,637.15 80,447.00

A 2250.150-02-64 HS Inst Salary 380,000.00 0.00 380,000.00 97,537.40 272,998.60 9,464.00

A 2250.160-01-64 Elem Non-Inst Salary K-6 178,500.00 0.00 178,500.00 21,700.80 36,972.36 119,826.84

A 2250.160-02-64 HS Non-Inst Salary 7-12 132,400.00 0.00 132,400.00 21,455.05 0.00 110,944.95

A 2250.400-00-64 Dis Special Ed Other 96,900.00 0.00 96,900.00 20,131.17 68,370.00 8,398.83

A 2250.450-00-72 Occup Therapist Supply O'Neill 900.00 0.00 900.00 424.83 249.90 225.27

A 2250.450-01-64 K-6 Spec Ed Supplies 2,100.00 0.00 2,100.00 1,207.07 145.82 747.11

A 2250.450-02-64 7-12 Spec Ed Supp Bianchini/MacDougal 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 581.38 362.57 556.05

A 2250.471-00-64 Tuition 325,000.00 12,311.36 337,311.36 61,057.60 299,559.42 -23,305.66

A 2250.493-00-64 BOCES Services 1,500,000.00 0.00 1,500,000.00 242,739.68 972,766.59 284,493.73

*PROGRAMS-STUDENTS W/ DISABIL2250 3,078,511.3612,311.363,066,200.00 1,923,383.56563,274.68 591,853.12

A 2280.150-02-63 Bus/Tech Inst Salaries 216,100.00 0.00 216,100.00 49,113.80 166,987.10 -0.90

A 2280.450-02-35 Bus Dept Mat & Supplies 400.00 0.00 400.00 84.33 73.58 242.09

A 2280.450-02-45 Tech Supplies Mosher 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
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A 2280.450-02-85 Tech Supply 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00

A 2280.493-02-82 BOCES Services 265,000.00 0.00 265,000.00 44,309.20 182,076.80 38,614.00

*OCCUPATIONAL EDUCATION2280 484,500.000.00484,500.00 349,137.4893,507.33 41,855.19

3,563,011.3612,311.363,550,700.00 2,272,521.04656,782.01 633,708.3122 **

A 2610.150-00-51 Library Salary K-12 78,100.00 0.00 78,100.00 17,728.90 60,278.10 93.00

A 2610.160-00-51 Assts Salaries 24,000.00 0.00 24,000.00 3,196.46 0.00 20,803.54

A 2610.400-00-50 Av Cont Expenses 408.00 0.00 408.00 0.00 0.00 408.00

A 2610.450-00-50 Av Supplies 600.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00

A 2610.450-00-51 Library Supplies K-12 500.00 0.00 500.00 96.34 0.00 403.66

A 2610.460-00-51 Library Books 9,180.00 0.00 9,180.00 0.00 0.00 9,180.00

A 2610.460-03-51 St Aided St Mary's Library 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

A 2610.490-00-50 BOCES Services 57,000.00 0.00 57,000.00 10,540.90 42,382.10 4,077.00

*SCHOOL LIBRARY & AUDIOVISUAL2610 170,788.000.00170,788.00 102,660.2031,562.60 36,565.20

A 2630.160-00-21 Computer Tech Salary 131,700.00 0.00 131,700.00 45,575.29 86,086.70 38.01

A 2630.200-00-21 Comp Hardware Equip 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00

A 2630.220-00-21 District State Aided Hardware 14,000.00 0.00 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 14,000.00

A 2630.220-03-21 State Aided St Mary's Equip 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00

A 2630.401-00-21 In-House Computer Repair 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 110.00 0.00 3,890.00

A 2630.450-00-21 Printing Supplies 9,000.00 299.50 9,299.50 3,039.63 614.53 5,645.34

A 2630.452-00-21 COVID- Comp Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,301.87 0.00 -3,301.87

A 2630.460-00-21 Software K-12 14,000.00 0.00 14,000.00 21,333.96 4,756.50 -12,090.46

A 2630.460-03-21 St Aided Comp Software St Mary's 2,399.00 0.00 2,399.00 0.00 0.00 2,399.00

A 2630.490-00-21 Technology Services BOCES 122,000.00 0.00 122,000.00 78,798.89 23,413.11 19,788.00

*COMPUTER ASSISTED INSTRUCTION2630 304,898.50299.50304,599.00 114,870.84152,159.64 37,868.02

475,686.50299.50475,387.00 217,531.04183,722.24 74,433.2226 **

A 2805.160-00-67 Attendance Salary 28,000.00 0.00 28,000.00 4,381.70 0.00 23,618.30

A 2805.450-00-67 Attendance Supplies 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00

*ATTENDANCE-REGULAR SCHOOL2805 28,050.000.0028,050.00 0.004,381.70 23,668.30

A 2810.150-02-68 Guid Couns Salaries 191,200.00 0.00 191,200.00 65,108.46 124,720.48 1,371.06

A 2810.160-02-68 Guid Sect Salary 26,400.00 0.00 26,400.00 7,726.20 42,873.80 -24,200.00

A 2810.450-02-68 Guidance Mat & Supplies 300.00 0.00 300.00 57.88 0.00 242.12

A 2810.457-02-68 Guidance Testing 700.00 0.00 700.00 0.00 0.00 700.00

*GUIDANCE-REGULAR SCHOOL2810 218,600.000.00218,600.00 167,594.2872,892.54 -21,886.82
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A 2815.160-01-69 Nurses Salaries Elem 31,000.00 0.00 31,000.00 7,793.75 0.00 23,206.25

A 2815.160-02-69 Nurses Salaries HS 31,000.00 0.00 31,000.00 4,916.10 0.00 26,083.90

A 2815.160-03-69 St Mary's Nurse Salary 24,900.00 0.00 24,900.00 4,625.00 0.00 20,275.00

A 2815.400-00-69 Health Other 12,954.00 0.00 12,954.00 2,400.00 7,200.00 3,354.00

A 2815.405-00-69 Health Service Contract 25,500.00 0.00 25,500.00 0.00 0.00 25,500.00

A 2815.450-00-69 Materials & Supplies 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 886.27 14.49 199.24

A 2815.450-03-69 Parochial Nurse Supplies 550.00 0.00 550.00 336.01 73.87 140.12

A 2815.452-00-69 COVID- Nurse Materials & Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 731.74 0.00 -731.74

A 2815.453-00-69 Hiv Supplies - High School 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00

*HEALTH SERVICES-REGULAR SCHOOL2815 127,304.000.00127,304.00 7,288.3621,688.87 98,326.77

A 2820.150-00-76 Psych Salaries 89,100.00 0.00 89,100.00 40,149.94 49,470.54 -520.48

A 2820.400-00-76 Psych Other Grimes/Denvir 400.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00

A 2820.450-00-76 Psych Suppl Grimes/Denvir 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 9.58 1,990.42

*PSYCHOLOGICAL SRVC-REG SCHOOL2820 91,500.000.0091,500.00 49,480.1240,149.94 1,869.94

A 2825.150-00-91 Social Worker Salaries 160,200.00 0.00 160,200.00 36,535.40 124,220.60 -556.00

A 2825.400-00-91 Social Work Other Smith/Budr 36,000.00 0.00 36,000.00 17,500.00 17,500.00 1,000.00

A 2825.450-01-91 Social Work Suppl Budr 150.00 0.00 150.00 108.33 0.00 41.67

A 2825.450-02-91 Social Work Suppl Smith 150.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00

*SOCIAL WORK SRVC-REG SCHOOL2825 196,500.000.00196,500.00 141,720.6054,143.73 635.67

A 2850.150-00-80 Chaperones Other 7,600.00 0.00 7,600.00 1,190.00 0.00 6,410.00

A 2850.150-00-81 Advisors 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00

*CO-CURRICULAR ACTIV-REG SCHL2850 37,600.000.0037,600.00 0.001,190.00 36,410.00

A 2855.150-00-70 Coaches Salaries 85,000.00 0.00 85,000.00 2,666.79 0.00 82,333.21

A 2855.150-00-71 Athletic Event Chaperones& Scorekeepers 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00

A 2855.200-00-70 Intersch Equip 0.00 6,317.99 6,317.99 0.00 6,317.99 0.00

A 2855.400-00-70 Intersch Other 67,720.00 0.00 67,720.00 3,369.34 0.00 64,350.66

A 2855.450-00-70 Intersch Supplies 12,400.00 18,014.77 30,414.77 16,484.83 2,652.72 11,277.22

*INTERSCHOL ATHLETICS-REG SCHL2855 196,452.7624,332.76172,120.00 8,970.7122,520.96 164,961.09

896,006.7624,332.76871,674.00 375,054.07216,967.74 303,984.9528 **

11,134,245.6048,117.6011,086,128.00 6,469,970.442,339,625.27 2,324,649.892 ***

A 5510.150-00-71 Trans Director Salary 57,000.00 0.00 57,000.00 19,514.43 36,860.57 625.00

A 5510.160-00-66 Sport Trips Salaries 5,300.00 0.00 5,300.00 0.00 0.00 5,300.00

A 5510.160-00-71 Trans Salaries 115,000.00 0.00 115,000.00 14,675.45 0.00 100,324.55
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A 5510.160-01-09 Trans Summer Salary 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 8,353.17 0.00 -2,353.17

A 5510.160-01-71 Field Trips K-6 Salary 1,010.00 0.00 1,010.00 0.00 0.00 1,010.00

A 5510.160-02-71 Field Trips 7-12 Salary 1,515.00 0.00 1,515.00 0.00 0.00 1,515.00

A 5510.400-00-71 Trans Other 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 9,306.00 1,959.84 23,734.16

A 5510.400-00-72 Bus Leases 96,500.00 0.00 96,500.00 17,980.92 0.00 78,519.08

A 5510.400-01-09 Trans Summ Other 459.00 0.00 459.00 0.00 0.00 459.00

A 5510.410-00-71 Durham Bus Repairs 25,000.00 3,597.50 28,597.50 0.00 3,597.50 25,000.00

A 5510.450-00-71 Trans Supplies 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00

A 5510.490-00-71 BOCES Services 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 947.50 2,147.50 -95.00

*DISTRICT TRANSPORT-MEDICAID5510 374,381.503,597.50370,784.00 44,565.4170,777.47 259,038.62

A 5530.400-00-71 Bus Garage Other 5,100.00 610.40 5,710.40 361.80 3,386.37 1,962.23

*GARAGE BUILDING5530 5,710.40610.405,100.00 3,386.37361.80 1,962.23

A 5540.400-00-66 Athletic Trips 33,558.00 0.00 33,558.00 0.00 0.00 33,558.00

A 5540.400-00-71 Contractual Expenses 1,150,000.00 0.00 1,150,000.00 18,820.00 0.00 1,131,180.00

*CONTRACT TRANSPORT-MEDICAID5540 1,183,558.000.001,183,558.00 0.0018,820.00 1,164,738.00

A 5581.490-00-71 Trans BOCES 700.00 0.00 700.00 116.26 465.06 118.68

*TRANSPORTATION FROM BOCES5581 700.000.00700.00 465.06116.26 118.68

1,564,349.904,207.901,560,142.00 48,416.8490,075.53 1,425,857.5355 **

1,564,349.904,207.901,560,142.00 48,416.8490,075.53 1,425,857.535 ***

A 9010.800-00-74 Employees' Retirement 260,000.00 0.00 260,000.00 0.00 0.00 260,000.00

*STATE RETIREMENT9010 260,000.000.00260,000.00 0.000.00 260,000.00

A 9020.800-00-74 Teachers' Retirement 782,000.00 0.00 782,000.00 0.00 0.00 782,000.00

*TEACHERS' RETIREMENT9020 782,000.000.00782,000.00 0.000.00 782,000.00

A 9030.800-00-74 Social Security 650,000.00 0.00 650,000.00 149,463.14 0.00 500,536.86

*SOCIAL SECURITY9030 650,000.000.00650,000.00 0.00149,463.14 500,536.86

A 9040.800-00-74 Workers' Compensation 62,000.00 0.00 62,000.00 45,245.39 0.00 16,754.61

*WORKERS' COMPENSATION9040 62,000.000.0062,000.00 0.0045,245.39 16,754.61

A 9050.802-00-77 Unemployment Insurance 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 13,480.91 0.00 11,519.09

*UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE9050 25,000.000.0025,000.00 0.0013,480.91 11,519.09

A 9060.490-00-74 BOCES Health 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 5,322.00 0.00 2,178.00

A 9060.800-00-74 Health Insurance 2,637,500.00 0.00 2,637,500.00 989,837.64 676,042.18 971,620.18

A 9060.801-00-74 Administrative Life Ins 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00

A 9060.802-00-74 Flex Administrative Fee 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 459.10 1,040.90 0.00
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*HOSPITAL, MEDICAL & DENTAL INS9060 2,648,500.000.002,648,500.00 677,083.08995,618.74 975,798.18

4,427,500.000.004,427,500.00 677,083.081,203,808.18 2,546,608.7490 **

A 9711.600-00-00 Serial Bonds- Principal 1,985,000.00 0.00 1,985,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,985,000.00

A 9711.700-00-00 Serial Bonds-Interest 285,420.00 0.00 285,420.00 0.00 0.00 285,420.00

*SERIAL BONDS9711 2,270,420.000.002,270,420.00 0.000.00 2,270,420.00

2,270,420.000.002,270,420.00 0.000.00 2,270,420.0097 **

A 9901.930-00-00 Interfund Transfers 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00

A 9901.950-00-00 Federal Aid Interfund Tra 30,600.00 0.00 30,600.00 0.00 0.00 30,600.00

*TRANSFER TO SPECIAL AID9901 130,600.000.00130,600.00 0.000.00 130,600.00

130,600.000.00130,600.00 0.000.00 130,600.0099 **

6,828,520.000.006,828,520.00 677,083.081,203,808.18 4,947,628.749 ***

21,516,060.00 61,960.42 21,578,020.42 6,168,841.597,587,741.64 7,821,437.19Fund ATotals:

C 2860.160 Non Instructional Salaries 147,000.00 0.00 147,000.00 25,929.45 9,427.73 111,642.82

C 2860.400 Contractual Expenditures 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 1,068.50 0.00 2,931.50

C 2860.410 Food Purchase 130,000.00 0.00 130,000.00 13,274.58 48,357.32 68,368.10

C 2860.413 St Mary's Milk 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 333.18 2,729.22 -62.40

C 2860.450 Materials & Supplies 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 877.08 902.95 8,219.97

*2860 294,000.000.00294,000.00 61,417.2241,482.79 191,099.99

294,000.000.00294,000.00 61,417.2241,482.79 191,099.9928 **

294,000.000.00294,000.00 61,417.2241,482.79 191,099.992 ***

C 9010.800 Employees' Retirement 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00

*9010 15,000.000.0015,000.00 0.000.00 15,000.00

C 9030.800 Social Security 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 1,972.85 0.00 10,027.15

*9030 12,000.000.0012,000.00 0.001,972.85 10,027.15

C 9060.800 Health Insurance 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00

*9060 40,000.000.0040,000.00 0.000.00 40,000.00

67,000.000.0067,000.00 0.001,972.85 65,027.1590 **

67,000.000.0067,000.00 0.001,972.85 65,027.159 ***

361,000.00 0.00 361,000.00 256,127.1443,455.64 61,417.22Fund CTotals:

F 2011.400-20 Title IIA Other 0147-20-2725 0.00 2,158.50 2,158.50 5,081.50 0.00 -2,923.00

F 2011.400-21 Title IIA Other 0147-21-2725 9,040.00 0.00 9,040.00 3,300.00 580.00 5,160.00
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F 2011.450-21 Title IIA Supply 0147-21-2725 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00

*2011 13,698.502,158.5011,540.00 580.008,381.50 4,737.00

13,698.502,158.5011,540.00 580.008,381.50 4,737.0020 **

F 2110.150-20 Title IA Salary 0021-20-2725 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 141,777.70 -141,777.70

F 2110.150-21 Title IA Salary 0021-21-2725 123,845.00 0.00 123,845.00 26,705.30 0.00 97,139.70

F 2110.155-20 Title IA FICA & Medicare 0021-20-2725 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,798.48 0.00 -1,798.48

F 2110.155-21 Title IA FICA & Medicare 0021-21-2725 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,843.89 0.00 -2,843.89

F 2110.400-21 Title IA Other 0021-21-2725 1,225.00 0.00 1,225.00 1,225.00 0.00 0.00

F 2110.450-21 Title IA Supply 0021-21-2725 8,141.00 0.00 8,141.00 4,296.02 0.00 3,844.98

*2110 133,211.000.00133,211.00 141,777.7036,868.69 -45,435.39

F 2117.400-20 Title IV Other 0180-20-2725 0.00 0.00 0.00 388.25 0.00 -388.25

F 2117.400-21 Title IV Other 0180-21-2725 10,123.00 0.00 10,123.00 0.00 1,704.00 8,419.00

F 2117.450-20 Title IV Supply 0180-20-2725 0.00 0.00 0.00 -700.00 0.00 700.00

F 2117.450-21 Title IV Supply 0180-21-2725 1,700.00 0.00 1,700.00 0.00 0.00 1,700.00

*2117 11,823.000.0011,823.00 1,704.00-311.75 10,430.75

145,034.000.00145,034.00 143,481.7036,556.94 -35,004.6421 **

F 2252.160-21 Sect 619 Salary 0033-21-0824 5,657.00 0.00 5,657.00 0.00 0.00 5,657.00

F 2252.400-21 Sect 619 Other 0033-21-0824 3,670.00 0.00 3,670.00 459.00 0.00 3,211.00

*2252 9,327.000.009,327.00 0.00459.00 8,868.00

F 2253.472-20 Tuition Summer 20 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,438.36 0.00 -46,438.36

F 2253.490-19 BOCES Summer 19 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,434.00 0.00 -2,434.00

F 2253.490-20 BOCES Summer 20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,236.00 -21,236.00

*2253 0.000.000.00 21,236.0048,872.36 -70,108.36

9,327.000.009,327.00 21,236.0049,331.36 -61,240.3622 **

F 2820.150-20 Sect 611 Salary 0032-20-0824 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,777.49 140,186.84 -142,964.33

F 2820.150-21 Sect 611 Salary 0032-21-0824 181,696.00 0.00 181,696.00 53,168.06 0.00 128,527.94

F 2820.160-20 Sect 611 Salary 0032-20-0824 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,677.36 -21,677.36

F 2820.160-21 Sect 611 Salary 0032-21-0824 11,619.00 0.00 11,619.00 8,471.51 0.00 3,147.49

F 2820.400-21 Sect 611 Other 0032-21-0824 33,729.00 0.00 33,729.00 5,971.80 40.00 27,717.20

*2820 227,044.000.00227,044.00 161,904.2070,388.86 -5,249.06

227,044.000.00227,044.00 161,904.2070,388.86 -5,249.0628 **

395,103.502,158.50392,945.00 327,201.90164,658.66 -96,757.062 ***

392,945.00 2,158.50 395,103.50 -96,757.06164,658.66 327,201.90Fund FTotals:
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H 2110.241-2A Architecture 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,679.63 149,320.37 -200,000.00

H 2110.245-2A Fiscal Advisors 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,952.75 7,047.25 -10,000.00

*2110 0.000.000.00 156,367.6253,632.38 -210,000.00

0.000.000.00 156,367.6253,632.38 -210,000.0021 **

0.000.000.00 156,367.6253,632.38 -210,000.002 ***

0.00 0.00 0.00 -210,000.0053,632.38 156,367.62Fund HTotals:

22,270,005.00 64,118.92 22,334,123.92 6,118,211.677,849,488.32 8,366,423.93Grand Totals:
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